Atatürk Training and Research Hospital, Ophthalmology Thesis, Ankara 2014 

Purpose: To evaluate the effect of riboflavin and ultraviolet A (UVA) supported 

corneal collagen cross-linking (CXL) treatment on visual quality in the keratoconic eyes.  

Materials and Methods: One hundred and eleven eyes of 111 patients with progressive 

keratoconus were included in this retrospective, non-randomized study. Uncorrected visual acuity 

(UCVA), best spectacle corrected visual acuity (BSCVA), manifest spherical refraction, manifest 

astigmatism (MA) measurements of all patients participated in the study were evaluated at